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102.7 milesThe Tour of The Litchfield Hills 100
Leg Dir Type Notes Total

← Left Turn left onto New Litchfield St 0.1
5.2 → Right Turn right onto East St 5.4
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Rt. 202 W (West St) 5.5
0.8 → Right Turn right onto Milton Rd 6.3
2.9 → Right Turn right onto Maple St 9.1
0.1 ← Left Slight left onto Milton Rd 9.2
0.9 ← Left Turn left to stay on Milton Rd 10.1
1.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto Seeley Rd 11.5
0.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto College St 12.3
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue onto Flat Rocks Rd 12.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto S Rd 12.9
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Blue Swamp Rd 13.6
2.5 → Right Turn right onto Sawmill Rd 16.1
0.8 → Right Turn right onto Headquarters Rd 16.9
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Litwin Rd 17.6
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Cathole Rd 17.7
2.2 → Right Turn right onto Bantam Rd 19.9
3.2 → Right Turn right onto Rt. 341 W (Warren Rd / Woodville Rd) 23.1
2.4 → Right Turn right onto Angevine Rd 25.5
0.4 ↑ Food REST STOP: ANGEVINE FARM 25.9
0.4 → Right Turn right onto CT‐341 W 26.3
7.1 → Right Keep right to stay on Rt. 45 N 33.3
0.1 → Right Slight right onto Rt. 7 N 33.5
1.4 ↑ Straight Continue onto Rt. 4 W (Cornwall Bridge Rd) 34.8
7.7 ↑ Straight Continue onto Rt. 343 W (Amenia Rd) 42.5
1.1 → Right Turn right onto Sharon Valley Rd 43.6
0.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Sharon Valley Rd 43.6
1.6 → Right Turn right onto Rt. 361 S (Millerton Rd) 45.2
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Mudge Pond Rd 45.6
1.3 ↑ Food REST STOP: SHARON 46.9
1.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Indian Mountain Rd 47.9
2.2 → Right Turn right onto Rt. 112 E (Interlaken Rd) 50.0
1.4 → Right Turn right onto Rt. 41 S (Montgomery St / Sharon Rd) 51.5
3.6 ← Left Turn left onto Williams Rd 55.1
0.5 ← Left Slight left onto Calkinstown Rd 55.6
1.1 → Right Slight right onto W Cornwall Rd 56.7
2.9 ← Left Turn left to stay on W Cornwall Rd 59.6
1.6 → Right Turn right to stay on W Cornwall Rd 61.2
0.3 → Right Cross Rt.7 S and go over covered bridge. 61.5
0.0 ← Left Slight left onto Sharon‐Goshen Turnpike 61.5
4.0 ← Left Turn left onto Rt. 43 N (Cornwall Hollow Rd) 65.5
0.0 ↑ Food REST STOP: CORNWALL 65.5
5.1 ← Left Slight left onto Rt. 63 N (Hollenbeck Rd) 70.6
1.1 → Right Turn right onto Under Mountain Rd 71.7
4.8 → Right Right onto Rt. 7 North (South Canaan Rd) 76.5
3.3 → Right Turn right onto Lower Rd 79.8
2.0 ↑ Food REST STOP: CANAAN 81.9
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue straight onto Rt. 44 E (E Canaan Rd) 82.4
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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
4.6 → Right Turn right onto Rt. 272 87.1
8.8 ↑ Food REST STOP: MINETTO STATE PARK 95.9
4.9 ↑ Straight Continue onto Riverside Ave 100.8
1.3 → Right Slight right onto High St 102.0
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Summer St 102.4
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Litchfield St 102.7


